HOURS OF WORK 

A. The normal workday for Teacher Assistants and Behavior Interventionists will vary, but 

normally is between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Behavior Interventionists will 
normally work seven and a half (7.5) hours per day, one hundred eighty-three (183) days 
per year.  The normal workday for Secretaries and IT Systems Engineers will vary, but 
normally is between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and will be eight (8) hours in 
duration.  The normal work year for secretaries will begin three (3) weeks before the first